Rental Agreement and Acknowledgement of Risk

1) The undersigned, as lessee hires Polinarios Party Rental as lessor for the following:

1 Unit-ID#	2 nd Unit-ID#
1 Blower-ID#	2 nd Blower-ID#

2) Lessee grants lessor the right to enter the property at the street address on the invoice for the delivery and

UNIT SIZE	Children 0-8yrs	Children 9-12yrs	Teens	Weight Limit
13x13	6	3-4	2-3	200lbs.
15x15	10	5-6	4-5	200lbs.

subsequent pick up of the unit at the specified times.

General Usage Rules for Polinarios Party Rental Inflatable Unit

It is recommended that only compatible ages groups and sizes play on the Inflatable Unit together, not exceeding the maximum number of riders of each group, as specified in the table above, at any given time. A) All riders MUST remove their shoes before playing in the Inflatable Unit .

B) To avoid HEAD & NECK Injuries, FLIPS are NOT ALLOWED.

- C) The Lessee is fully responsible to provide close, PERSONAL SUPERVISION OF THE CHILDREN PLAYING IN THE INFLATABLE UNIT TO ENSURE THEIR SAFETY AT ALL TIMES. -Lessee agrees to be in charge and fully responsible for any accidents, injury or damage rental merchandise is in possession of the Lessee.
- D) No Silly String, gum, candy, food or any other sticky substance is allowed in the Inflatable Unit . ***A Special Cleaning Fee will apply for non-compliance.***
- E) The Inflatable Unit may not be moved from the place where it is originally installed. If the Inflatable Unit shifts, pull, by its corners back to the original location.

*****The Inflatable Unit MUST BE kept away from Swimming Pools and Electricity Cables*****

F) Lessee agrees to have examined the Inflatable Unit (s), has found it/them to be in good condition and agrees to return the Inflatable Unit (s) in the same. Any damage resulting in Loss of Rental to Polinarios Party Rental will be Charged to the customer.

Waiver and Assumption of Risk

I voluntarily make and grant this Waiver and Assumption of Risk in favor of Polinarios Party Rental as partial consideration in addition to monies paid, to Polinarios Party Rental. For myself and on behalf of my heirs, I assign personal representatives and next of kin. I HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS Polinarios Party Rental, their officers, officials, agents and/or employees other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsoring advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of premisis used to conduct the event WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss of damage to person or property, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLEGENCE OF THE LEASEE OR OTHERWISE.

I further agree to use my best judgment in undertaking these activities, and to faithfully adhere to all safety instructions and recommendations, whether oral or written. In addition, I agree that no persons above 18yrs of age or weighing more than 200lbs will be permitted to play in the Inflatable Unit(s).

This Waiver and Assumption of Risk is effective indefinitely, inclusive and may not be revoked, altered, amended, rescinded or voided without the express prior written consent of Polinarios Party Rental. I hereby certify that I, being a competent, assuming risks of my own free will, being under no compulsion or duress, have read and understood the Rules as listed above and the Waiver and Assumption of Risk. By signing below, I assume risk and responsibility of this rental.

Print Name

Signature

Date

Electrical Policy

Rental of inflatable equipment, lighting or air conditioning units does not include the necessary generators. Please check with your venue to ensure the proper equipment will be available on the day of the event.

Polinarios Party Rental 1372 NW 78 Ave Doral FL. 33126 (P) 305.471.1005 (F) 305.499.5002